Guelph () -vs- Laurier ()
1/18/2025 at Laurier

gate: 1/18/2025 Goals By Period 2 3  Total
tart: 7:06PM
Time: 2:08 Guelph 2 2 2
Attendance: 124 Laurier 1 0 2
Location: Laurier GPH: Nolan DeGurse (3); Nolan Dann (2)
WLU: Justin O'Donnell (1); Ryan Pryce (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH WLU
1st 5:43 GPH Nolan Dann , EV 1 0
1st 5:50 WLU Justin O'Donnell Bryce Kilbourne, Caleb Petrie EV 1 1
2nd  2:10 WLU Ryan Pryce Lucas Chard, Max-Antoine Melancon EV 1 2
2nd  4:05 GPH Nolan DeGurse Ian Ferguson, Dylan Hudon EV 2 2
2nd 11:53 GPH Nolan DeGurse Eric Bonsteel, EV 3 2
3rd  8:03 GPH Nolan DeGurse Eric Bonsteel, EV 4 2
3rd  15:12 GPH Nolan Dann Anthony Tabak, Anthony Issaris EV 5 2
Guelph Power Plays Laurier Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:39 05:39 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 10:20 11:46 01:26 0 0 --
1st 08:20 09:46 01:26 0 0 -- 1st 18:20 00:20 02:00 0 0 --
03:26 0 0 0/2 03:26 0 0 0/2
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WLU Patrick Brown 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 3:39 PP
1st WLU Ryan Pryce 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:20 PP
1st GPH Nolan Forster 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:46 PP
1st WLU Caleb Petrie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:18
1st GPH Ethan Casper 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:18
1st GPH Anthony Tabak 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 18:20 PP
3rd WLU Caleb Petrie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:35
3rd GPH Nathan Allensen 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:35




Individual

Guelph 5
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
5 Tristan De Jong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Ian Ferguson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
7  Duncan Penman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Dylan Hudon 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
9 Nolan Dann 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Nolan DeGurse 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
14 Anthony Issaris 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Ethan Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
16 Anthony Tabak 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
20 Griffin Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
21 Jacob Winterton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Julien Gervais 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
24  Eric Bonsteel 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Tanner Wickware 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
31 Colton Incze 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 Ethan Casper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
71 Hunter Brazier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Nathan Allensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
77 Nolan Forster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
93 Julian Vander Voet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
Totals 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4-8 0
Laurier 2
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
6 Kai Stothers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7  Bryce Kilbourne 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
8 Isaac Sooklal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Patrick Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
11 Bryce Sutherland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Joshua Kavanagh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
14 Nolan Bettens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Tyler Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
16 Max-Antoine Melancon 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Sam Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
21 Justin O'Donnell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Caleb Petrie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
24 Thomas Lenart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Samuel Williamson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
26 Lucas Chard 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Callum Chisholm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Ventsislav Shingarov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Paris O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Evan Benwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
89 Ryan Pryce 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
Totals 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4-8 0
Guelph Goalkeeping Laurier Goalkeeping
Guelph Goalkeeping Laurier Goalkeeping
De De
# Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
29 Tanner Wickware 0:00 0 0O O 0 O 0 31 Ventsislav Shingarov 0:00 0 0O O 0 O 0
31 Colton Incze W 60:00 2 0 11 12 6 29 33 Paris O'Brien L 60:00 5 0 14 15 21 50
Totals 2 0 1112 6 29 Totals 5 0 14 15 21 50

Guelph Faceoffs Laurier Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

1-0

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-2

2-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

4-2
4-2

4-2

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP GPH

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
WLU

PP GPH
PP GPH

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:39] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[03:39] Start power play for GPH.

[05:39] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.

[05:39] End power play for GPH.

[05:43] GOAL by GPH Nolan Dann (FIRST GOAL), On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal nhumber 7 for season.
Guelph 1, Laurier 0

[05:50] GOAL by WLU Justin O'Donnell, Assist by Bryce Kilbourne and Caleb Petrie, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 1, Laurier 1

[08:20] Penalty on Ryan Pryce WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[08:20] Start power play for GPH.

[09:46] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[09:46] End power play for GPH.

[10:20] Ryan Pryce (WLU) penalty complete.

[10:20] Start power play for WLU.

[11:46] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.

[11:46] End power play for WLU.

[17:18] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[17:18] Penalty on Ethan Casper GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[18:20] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[18:20] Start power play for WLU.
[19:18] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
[19:18] Ethan Casper (GPH) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

[00:20] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
[00:20] End power play for WLU.

[02:10] GOAL by WLU Ryan Pryce, Assist by Lucas Chard and Max-Antoine Melancon, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 1, Laurier 2

[04:05] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse, Assist by Ian Ferguson and Dylan Hudon, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 6 for season.

Guelph 2, Laurier 2
[11:53] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse, Assist by Eric Bonsteel, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 7 for season.
Guelph 3, Laurier 2

Period #3 Plays

[06:35] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[06:35] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:03] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse, Assist by Eric Bonsteel, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 8 for season.
Guelph 4, Laurier 2

[08:35] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.

[08:35] Nathan Allensen (GPH) penalty complete.

[15:12] GOAL by GPH Nolan Dann, Assist by Anthony Tabak and Anthony Issaris, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 8 for season.

Guelph 5, Laurier 2



