Guelph () -vs- Laurier () 1/18/2025 at Laurier

Date: 1/18/2025 Start: 7:06PM Time: 2:08 Attendance: 124 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	2	2	5
Laurier	1	1	0	2

GPH: Nolan DeGurse (3); Nolan Dann (2) **WLU:** Justin O'Donnell (1); Ryan Pryce (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	WLU
1st	5:43	GPH	Nolan Dann	,	EV	1	0
1st	5:50	WLU	Justin O'Donnell	Bryce Kilbourne, Caleb Petrie	EV	1	1
2nd	2:10	WLU	Ryan Pryce	Lucas Chard, Max-Antoine Melancon	EV	1	2
2nd	4:05	GPH	Nolan DeGurse	Ian Ferguson, Dylan Hudon	EV	2	2
2nd	11:53	GPH	Nolan DeGurse	Eric Bonsteel,	EV	3	2
3rd	8:03	GPH	Nolan DeGurse	Eric Bonsteel,	EV	4	2
3rd	15:12	GPH	Nolan Dann	Anthony Tabak, Anthony Issaris	EV	5	2

Guelph Power Plays

	L	auri	ier	Power	Pla	VS
--	---	------	-----	-------	-----	----

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:39	05:39	02:00	0	0		1st	10:20	11:46	01:26	0	0	
1st	08:20	09:46	01:26	0	0		1st	18:20	00:20	02:00	0	0	
			03:26	0	0	0/2				03:26	0	0	0/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WLU	Patrick Brown	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	3:39	PP
1st	WLU	Ryan Pryce	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:20	PP
1st	GPH	Nolan Forster	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:46	PP
1st	WLU	Caleb Petrie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:18	
1st	GPH	Ethan Casper	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:18	
1st	GPH	Anthony Tabak	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	18:20	PP
3rd	WLU	Caleb Petrie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:35	
3rd	GPH	Nathan Allensen	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:35	

Individual

Guelph 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Dylan Hudon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nolan Dann	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Nolan DeGurse	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Anthony Issaris	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ethan Doyle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Julien Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Eric Bonsteel	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Tanner Wickware	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Colton Incze	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Ethan Casper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	71	Hunter Brazier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	77	Nolan Forster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	93	Julian Vander Voet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	5	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Laurier 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Kai Stothers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Joshua Kavanagh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Nolan Bettens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Tyler Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Max-Antoine Melancon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sam Rhodes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Justin O'Donnell	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Caleb Petrie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	24	Thomas Lenart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Samuel Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Lucas Chard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Callum Chisholm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Ventsislav Shingarov	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Paris O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Evan Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Ryan Pryce	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29 Tanner Wickware		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Colton Incze	W	60:00	2	0	11	12	6	29
Totals			2	0	11	12	6	29

# Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 Ventsislav Shingarov		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Paris O'Brien	L	60:00	5	0	14	15	21	50
Totals			5	0	14	15	21	50

Guelph Faceoffs Laurier Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:39] Penalty on Patrick Brown WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP GPH	[03:39] Start power play for GPH.
0-0		[05:39] Patrick Brown (WLU) penalty complete.
0-0		[05:39] End power play for GPH.
0-0		[05:43] GOAL by GPH Nolan Dann (FIRST GOAL), On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 7 for season.
		Guelph 1, Laurier 0
1-0		[05:50] GOAL by WLU Justin O'Donnell, Assist by Bryce Kilbourne and Caleb Petrie, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 1, Laurier 1
1-1		[08:20] Penalty on Ryan Pryce WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP GPH	[08:20] Start power play for GPH.
1-1		[09:46] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1		[09:46] End power play for GPH.
1-1	PP GPH	[10:20] Ryan Pryce (WLU) penalty complete.
1-1	PP GPH	[10:20] Start power play for WLU.
1-1	PP GPH	[11:46] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1	PP GPH	[11:46] End power play for WLU.
1-1		[17:18] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1		[17:18] Penalty on Ethan Casper GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1		[18:20] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WLU	[18:20] Start power play for WLU.
1-1	WLO	[19:18] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
1-1		[19:18] Ethan Casper (GPH) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1	DD CDH	[00:20] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
1-1		[00:20] End power play for WLU.
1-1	rr Grii	[02:10] GOAL by WLU Ryan Pryce, Assist by Lucas Chard and Max-Antoine Melancon, On ice for WLU: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 1, Laurier 2
1-2		[04:05] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse, Assist by Ian Ferguson and Dylan Hudon, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 6 for season.
		Guelph 2, Laurier 2
2-2		[11:53] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse, Assist by Eric Bonsteel, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 7 for season.
		Guelph 3, Laurier 2
		Period #3 Plays
3-2		[06:35] Penalty on Caleb Petrie WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-2		[06:35] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-2		[08:03] GOAL by GPH Nolan DeGurse, Assist by Eric Bonsteel, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 8 for season. Guelph 4, Laurier 2
4-2		[08:35] Caleb Petrie (WLU) penalty complete.
4-2		[08:35] Nathan Allensen (GPH) penalty complete.
		[15:12] GOAL by GPH Nolan Dann, Assist by Anthony Tabak and Anthony Issaris, On ice for GPH: , On ice for WLU: , goal
4-2		number 8 for season.

Guelph 5, Laurier 2